more fully bounded and described on “Exhibit A” attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

2. The highest bidder shall be the Purchaser* upon the property being struck off to him; and he 

shall immediately thereafter sign the Purchaser’s Agreement on these Conditions of Sale, and pay down Thirty-
five Thousand and 00/100 ($35,000.00) Dollars of the purchase money as security for performance of this 
Agreement.  Purchaser is aware that Seller shall receive and deposit in Seller’s non-interest bearing account the 
Thirty-five Thousand and 00/100 ($35,000.00) Dollar down payment.  The Purchaser acknowledges that the 
property is not being sold subject to the ability of the Purchaser to obtain any financing for the purchase thereof.   
If any dispute arises among bidders, the property shall immediately be put up for renewal of bidding.

[...]

BEGINNING at the northwest corner thereof, at a point on the South right-of-way line of Third Street, 
said point being a corner of lands now or formerly of Lester B. Gockley; thence extending along Third Street, 
North eighty-three (83) degrees thirty-eight (38) minutes zero (00) seconds East, a distance of two hundred six 
and six hundredths (206.06) feet to a point, a corner of Lot No. 11; thence extending along Lot No. 11, South 
six (06) degrees twenty-two (22) minutes zero (00) seconds East, a distance of one hundred forty-eight and 
eighty-six hundredths (148.86) feet to appoint in line of Lot No. 19; thence extending along Lot No. 19, South 
seventy-nine (79) degrees thirteen (13) minutes fifty-five (55) seconds West, a distance of thirty-three and 
seventh-nine hundredths (33.79) feet to appoint, a corner of Lot No. 18; thence extending along Lot No. 18, 
South seventy-six (76) degrees thirty-six (36) minutes twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of one 
hundred seven and twenty-nine hundredths (107.29) feet to a point, a corner of the aforementioned Gockley 
property; thence extending along lands now or late of Lester B. Gockley, North twenty-eight (28) degrees 
eleven (11) minutes zero (00) seconds West, a distance of one hundred seventy-seven and twenty-eight